COURSE
ANA126Y1Y

KPE100H1S

KPE120H1S

KPE161H1S

KPE181H1S

KPE200H1S
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DATE
2019/04/25

2019/04/25
2019/04/13
2019/04/22
2019/04/22
2019/04/22
2019/04/11
2019/04/11
2019/04/11
2019/04/12
2019/04/12
2019/04/15

2019/04/15

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
%) FACULTY or KINESIOLOGY & PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Undergraduate Final Exam Schedule
April 6-30, 2019

START TIME DURATION SURNAME SPLITS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR
9:00 a.m. 2.5 hrs A-BA BA 1130 Laprade
9:00 a.m. 2.5 hrs BE - 7Z MY 150 Laprade
9:00 a.m. 3 hrs A-Z EX 200 Darnell
9:00 a.m. 3 hrs A-C GB 404 Tamminen
9:00 a.m. 3 hrs D-Ll SF 2202 Tamminen
9:00 a.m. 3 hrs LO-2z SF 3202 Tamminen
9:00 a.m. 2 hrs A-LE BR 200 Taha

9:00 a.m. 2 hrs LI-M EM 119 Taha

9:00 a.m. 2 hrs N -7z TC 239 Taha

9:00 a.m. 2 hrs A-R BN 2N Frost

9:00 a.m. 2 hrs S-77 BN 2S Frost

7:00 p.m. 2 hrs A-SE BN 2N Fusco
7:00 p.m. 2 hrs SH -7z BN 2S Fusco

The deadline to report examination conflicts to the KPE Office of the Registrar is:
March 15, 2019.

KPE Office of the Registrar
06-Mar-19



COURSE
KPE263H1S

KPE264H1S

KPE281H1S

KPE290H1S

KPE307H1S

KPE320H1S

KPE322H1S

KPE326H1S

KPE327H1S
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DATE
2019/04/09

2019/04/09

2019/04/09

2019/04/22
2019/04/22
2019/04/22
2019/04/22

2019/04/22
2019/04/10

2019/04/08
2019/04/08

2019/04/08

2019/04/13

2019/04/17

2019/04/12

2019/04/25

2019/04/10

START TIME
7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

DURATION

3 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

2 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

2 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

SURNAME SPLITS

A-DO

DU-LIM

LIN-Z

LOCATION

BA 1160

GB 304

SF 3202

BA 1180

BA 1190

MS 2172

MS 3153

MS 3154

MY 150

BR 200

TC 239

WY 119

BN 307

WI 1016

GB 404

SF 2202

BA 1130

The deadline to report examination conflicts to the KPE Office of the Registrar is:

March 15, 2019.

INSTRUCTOR

Beach

Beach

Beach

Amara
Amara
Amara
Amara

Amara

Frost

Atkinson

Atkinson

Atkinson

MacNeill

Simons

Ferdinand Pennock

Amara

Trinh

KPE Office of the Registrar
06-Mar-19



COURSE DATE START TIME DURATION SURNAME SPLITS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR

KPE330H1S 2019/04/24 2:00 p.m. 3 hrs A-Z BN 307 Trinh

KPE331H1S 2019/04/22 9:00 a.m. 2 hrs A-Z W1 1017 Taha

KPE355Y1Y 2019/04/06 9:00 a.m. 2 hrs A-D HA 401 Ferdinand Pennock
2019/04/06 9:00 a.m. 2 hrs E-77 HA 403 Ferdinand Pennock

KPE361H1S 2019/04/15 2:00 p.m. 3 hrs A-Z WI 1017 Goodman, R

KPE363H1S 2019/04/30 9:00 a.m. 2 hrs A-Z MS 2158 Richards

KPE365H1S 2019/04/16 9:00 a.m. 3 hrs A-Z HI CART Beach

KPE366H1S 2019/04/24 9:00 a.m. 3 hrs A-7 WY 119 Van Dreumel

KPE367H1S 2019/04/10 9:00 a.m. 2 hrs A-Z BR 200 Frost

KPE370H1S 2019/04/22 7:00 p.m. 2 hrs A-Z GB 304 Taha

KPE371H1S 2019/04/16 9:00 a.m. 3 hrs A-Z HA 401 Gillen

KPE380H1S 2019/04/09 9:00 a.m. 2 hrs A-Z HA 410 Frost

KPE401H1S 2019/04/13 9:00 a.m. 3 hrs A-Z EX 200 Dao

KPE404H1S 2019/04/08 9:00 a.m. 3 hrs A-H HI CART Atkinson
2019/04/08 9:00 a.m. 3 hrs J-77 TC 239 Atkinson

KPE421H1S 2019/04/24 9:00 a.m. 2 hrs A-Z GB 304 Gairdner
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March 15, 2019. 06-Mar-19



COURSE
KPE423H1S

KPE425H1S

KPE426H1S

KPE434H1S

KPE442H1S

KPE455Y1Y

KPE462H1S

KPE463H1S

KPE464H1S

KPE467H1S

KPE469H1S
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DATE
2019/04/26

2019/04/27

2019/04/23

2019/04/09

2019/04/25

2019/04/11

2019/04/15

2019/04/18

2019/04/11

2019/04/17

2019/04/22

START TIME

7:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

7:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

7:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

DURATION

2 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

2 hrs

3 hrs

2 hrs

2 hrs

3 hrs

2 hrs

3 hrs

3 hrs

SURNAME SPLITS

A-Z

LOCATION

HA 401

TC 239

SF 2202

BA 1190

MY 360

HI CART

BN 2S

GB 404

BN 307

BN 307

MY 360

The deadline to report examination conflicts to the KPE Office of the Registrar is:

March 15, 2019.

INSTRUCTOR

Berg

Hutchison

Santa Mina

Arbour-Nicitopoulos

Cooper

Ferdinand Pennock

Jacobs

Santa Mina

Goodman

Locke

Chen

KPE Office of the Registrar
06-Mar-19



BUILDING LOCATION CODES:

BN 2N/2S  Benson Building, 320 Huron Street, Sports Gym North end/South end
HI CART Cartwright Hall, St. Hilda's College, 44 Devonshire Place

ZZ VLAD St. Vladimir, 620 Spadina Ave

ZZ KNOX Knox Church, 630 Spadina Ave

For all other building and location codes use:  http://map.utoronto.ca/ or http://www.artsci.utoronto.ca/current/exams/places

THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS CONSTITUTE A FINAL EXAMINATIONS CONFLICT

e Same Time: Two or more final examinations scheduled for the same day and time

e Three Exams on One Date: Three final examinations scheduled on the same day

e Three consecutive time slots, e.g. morning, afternoon, evening OR afternoon, evening, next day morning OR evening, next day morning, afternoon

For more information view: https://kpe.utoronto.ca/academics-research/bachelor-kinesiology-bkin/exams

IF YOU HAVE AN EXAM CONFLICT

1. Fill out an "Exam Conflict Report" form found at https://kpe.utoronto.ca/academics-research/bachelor-kinesiology-bkin/exams
2. Submit the completed form to the KPE Registrar's Office by the deadline
3. You will be notified by the KPE Registrar's Office of your next steps

The deadline to report examination conflicts to the KPE Office of the Registrar is March 15, 2019.
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