

# Undergraduate Final Exam Schedule April 6-30, 2019

COURSE	DATE	START TIME	DURATION	SURNAME SPLITS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR
ANA126Y1Y	2019/04/25	9:00 a.m.	2.5 hrs	A - BA	BA 1130	Laprade
	2019/04/25	9:00 a.m.	2.5 hrs	BE - ZZ	MY 150	Laprade
KPE100H1S	2019/04/13	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	EX 200	Darnell
KPE120H1S	2019/04/22	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - C	GB 404	Tamminen
	2019/04/22	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	D - LI	SF 2202	Tamminen
	2019/04/22	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	LO - ZZ	SF 3202	Tamminen
KPE161H1S	2019/04/11	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	A - LE	BR 200	Taha
	2019/04/11	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	LI - M	EM 119	Taha
	2019/04/11	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	N - ZZ	TC 239	Taha
KPE181H1S	2019/04/12	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	A - R	BN 2N	Frost
	2019/04/12	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	S - ZZ	BN 2S	Frost
KPE200H1S	2019/04/15	7:00 p.m.	2 hrs	A - SE	BN 2N	Fusco
	2019/04/15	7:00 p.m.	2 hrs	SH - ZZ	BN 2S	Fusco

Page 1 of 5

The deadline to report examination conflicts to the KPE Office of the Registrar is: March 15, 2019.

KPE Office of the Registrar 06-Mar-19

COURSE	DATE	START TIME	DURATION	SURNAME SPLITS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR
KPE263H1S	2019/04/09	7:00 p.m.	3 hrs	A - DO	BA 1160	Beach
	2019/04/09	7:00 p.m.	3 hrs	DU-LIM	GB 304	Beach
	2019/04/09	7:00 p.m.	3 hrs	LIN-Z	SF 3202	Beach
KPE264H1S	2019/04/22	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	A - B	BA 1180	Amara
	2019/04/22	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	C - D	BA 1190	Amara
	2019/04/22	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	E - H	MS 2172	Amara
	2019/04/22	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	I - P	MS 3153	Amara
	2019/04/22	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	R - Z	MS 3154	Amara
KPE281H1S	2019/04/10	7:00 p.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	MY 150	Frost
KPE290H1S	2019/04/08	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	A - J	BR 200	Atkinson
	2019/04/08	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	K - R	TC 239	Atkinson
	2019/04/08	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	S - ZZ	WY 119	Atkinson
KPE307H1S	2019/04/13	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	BN 307	MacNeill
KPE320H1S	2019/04/17	7:00 p.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	WI 1016	Simons
KPE322H1S	2019/04/12	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	GB 404	Ferdinand Penn
KPE326H1S	2019/04/25	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	SF 2202	Amara
KPE327H1S	2019/04/10	7:00 p.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	BA 1130	Trinh

Page 2 of 5

The deadline to report examination conflicts to the KPE Office of the Registrar is: March 15, 2019.

KPE Office of the Registrar 06-Mar-19

COURSE KPE330H1S	<b>DATE</b> 2019/04/24	<b>START TIME</b> 2:00 p.m.	<b>DURATION</b> 3 hrs	SURNAME SPLITS A - Z	LOCATION BN 307	<b>INSTRUCTOR</b> Trinh
KPE331H1S	2019/04/22	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	WI 1017	Taha
KPE355Y1Y	2019/04/06	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	A - D	HA 401	Ferdinand Pennock
	2019/04/06	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	E - ZZ	HA 403	Ferdinand Pennock
KPE361H1S	2019/04/15	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	WI 1017	Goodman, R
KPE363H1S	2019/04/30	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	MS 2158	Richards
KPE365H1S	2019/04/16	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	HI CART	Beach
KPE366H1S	2019/04/24	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	WY 119	Van Dreumel
KPE367H1S	2019/04/10	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	BR 200	Frost
KPE370H1S	2019/04/22	7:00 p.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	GB 304	Taha
KPE371H1S	2019/04/16	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	HA 401	Gillen
KPE380H1S	2019/04/09	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	HA 410	Frost
KPE401H1S	2019/04/13	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	EX 200	Dao
KPE404H1S	2019/04/08	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - H	HI CART	Atkinson
	2019/04/08	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	J - ZZ	TC 239	Atkinson
KPE421H1S	2019/04/24	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	GB 304	Gairdner

The deadline to report examination conflicts to the KPE Office of the Registrar is: March 15, 2019.

COURSE KPE423H1S	<b>DATE</b> 2019/04/26	<b>START TIME</b> 7:00 p.m.	<b>DURATION</b> 2 hrs	SURNAME SPLITS A - Z	LOCATION HA 401	INSTRUCTOR Berg
KPE425H1S	2019/04/27	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	TC 239	Hutchison
KPE426H1S	2019/04/23	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	SF 2202	Santa Mina
KPE434H1S	2019/04/09	7:00 p.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	BA 1190	Arbour-Nicitopoulos
KPE442H1S	2019/04/25	2:00 p.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	MY 360	Cooper
KPE455Y1Y	2019/04/11	7:00 p.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	HI CART	Ferdinand Pennock
KPE462H1S	2019/04/15	7:00 p.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	BN 2S	Jacobs
KPE463H1S	2019/04/18	7:00 p.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	GB 404	Santa Mina
KPE464H1S	2019/04/11	9:00 a.m.	2 hrs	A - Z	BN 307	Goodman
KPE467H1S	2019/04/17	7:00 p.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	BN 307	Locke
KPE469H1S	2019/04/22	9:00 a.m.	3 hrs	A - Z	MY 360	Chen

### **BUILDING LOCATION CODES:**

- BN 2N/2S Benson Building, 320 Huron Street, Sports Gym North end/South end
- HI CART Cartwright Hall, St. Hilda's College, 44 Devonshire Place
- ZZ VLAD St. Vladimir, 620 Spadina Ave
- ZZ KNOX Knox Church, 630 Spadina Ave

For all other building and location codes use: <u>http://map.utoronto.ca/</u> or <u>http://www.artsci.utoronto.ca/current/exams/places</u>

### THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS CONSTITUTE A FINAL EXAMINATIONS CONFLICT

- Same Time: Two or more final examinations scheduled for the same day and time
- Three Exams on One Date: Three final examinations scheduled on the same day
- Three consecutive time slots, e.g. morning, afternoon, evening OR afternoon, evening, next day morning OR evening, next day morning, afternoon

For more information view: <u>https://kpe.utoronto.ca/academics-research/bachelor-kinesiology-bkin/exams</u>

#### **IF YOU HAVE AN EXAM CONFLICT**

- 1. Fill out an "Exam Conflict Report" form found at <a href="https://kpe.utoronto.ca/academics-research/bachelor-kinesiology-bkin/exams">https://kpe.utoronto.ca/academics-research/bachelor-kinesiology-bkin/exams</a>
- 2. Submit the completed form to the KPE Registrar's Office by the deadline
- 3. You will be notified by the KPE Registrar's Office of your next steps

## The deadline to report examination conflicts to the KPE Office of the Registrar is March 15, 2019.